
Contact	Info	for	City	of	Fort	Lauderdale	Mayor,	Commissioners,	Urban	Design	
&	Planning,	Director	Sustainable	Development,	City	Manager:	

Additional	Info	at:	www.	Fortlauderdale.gov	
	
 
Mayor:  Dean Trantalis 
   E-Mail: dtrantalis@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5004 
   Assistant:  Scott Wyman; swyman@fortlauderdale.gov 
 
Vice Mayor:  Ben Sorensen – WaterGarden	is	in	District	4 
   E-Mail: bsorensen@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5003 
   Assistant: M J Matthews:  mmatthews@fortlauderdale.gov 
 
 
City Manager:  Chris Lagerbloom 
   E-mail: clagerbloom@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5013 
   
Commissioner: Steven Glassman 
   E-Mail: sglassman@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5923 
 
Commissioner: Robert McKinzie 
   E-Mail: RMckinzie@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5011 
 
Commissioner: Heather Moraitis 
   E-Mail: hmoraitis@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-5033 
 
Manager, Urban Design & Planning: 
   Ella Parker 

E-Mail: EParker@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-3729 
 
Director Sustainable Development 
   Anthony Fajardo 
   E-Mail: AFajardo@fortlauderdale.gov 
   Phone:  954-828-6852 
 
General	Information	for	City	of	Ft.	Lauderdale:	
24	hour	Customer	Service	#:	 954‐828‐8000	
	
	



Downtown	Fort	Lauderdale	Civic	Association	and	FLOPS:	
	
President:  Stan Eichelbaum 
   E-Mail: eichelbaum@comcast.net 

Phone:  513-607-1274 
 
	
	
Broward	County	Board	of	County	Commissioners:	
Additional	Info	at:		www.Broward.gov	
 
Mayor:  Mark Bogen 
   E-Mail: mbogen@broward.org 
   Phone:  954-357-7002 
 
 
Vice Mayor:  Dale Holness 
   E-Mail: dholness@broward.org 
   Phone:  954-357-7009 
 
District 7 Commissioner:  WaterGarden	is	in	District	7 
   Tim Ryan 
   E-Mail: tryan@broward.org 
   Phone:  954-357-7007 
 
6 other commissioners are:   
   Nan Rich:  nrich@broward.org 
   Michael Udine: mudine@broward.org 
   Lamar Fisher:  lfisher@broward.org 
   Steve Geller:  sgeller@broward.org 
   Beam Furr:  bfurr@broward.org 
   Barbra Sharief: bsharief@broward.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 


